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Briefing co-ordinator(s): Penny Murray (tel: 02890522700) and Damien Dixon (tel: 02890520273) 

Name Job title Organisation  Email address Justification for pre-release access* 

Mr Jim Wells Minister for Health, Social 
Services & Public safety 

DHSSPS pamela.baxter@dhsspsni.gov.uk 
 

Minister being briefed. 

Ms Pamela Baxter Minister’s Private Secretary DHSSPS pamela.baxter@dhsspsni.gov.uk  Minister’s PS (named) 

Dr Philip Weir Special Advisor to Minister DHSSPS philip.weir@dhsspsni.gov.uk  Being briefed. 

Mr Richard Pengelly Permanent Secretary DHSSPS richard.pengelly@dhsspsni.gov.uk  Being briefed. 

Mrs Suzanne Ferris Private Office Manager DHSSPS suzanne.ferris@dhsspsni.gov.uk  Co-ordination of submission through 
Private Office. 

Mr Ronan Henry Principal Information Officer DHSSPS ronan.henry@dhsspsni.gov.uk  Preparing media lines & approving 
press release. 

Mr Stephen Galway Head of General Medical 
Services 

DHSSPS stephen.galway@dhsspsni.gov.uk  To provide briefing to Minister if 
required. 

Mr Peter McAuley Deputy Principal, General 
Medical Services 

DHSSPS peter.mcauley@dhsspsni.gov.uk  To provide additional support to briefing 
the Minister if required. 

Dr Erin Montgomery Head of Project Support 
Analysis Branch, IAD 

DHSSPS erin.montgomery@dhsspsni.gov.uk  Approving ministerial submission as it 
is a statistical submission. 

Mrs Mary Kelly Administrative Team, 
Information & Analysis 
Directorate (IAD) 

DHSSPS mary.kelly@dhsspsni.gov.uk  Web support – preparing all documents 
for upload to website via Live-link. 

Mr Damien Dixon Assistant Statistician, Project 
Support Analysis Branch, IAD 

DHSSPS damien.dixon@dhsspsni.gov.uk  Co-ordinating and preparing briefing. 

Mrs Penny Murray Deputy Principal Statistician, 
Project Support Analysis 
Branch, IAD 

DHSSPS penny.murray@dhsspsni.gov.uk  Co-ordinating and preparing briefing. 
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